03/17/2017 504278390

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4325072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE DELALOYE	02/13/2015
JACQUES ESSINGER	02/24/2015
JEAN-LUC HEFTI	02/13/2015
YOUSSEF BIADILLAH	02/13/2015
LUC MANTANUS	02/13/2015
FABIEN LOMBARDI	02/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMETIS SA
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE LA VENOGE 11
City:	ECUBLENS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15344135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212479-6560

Email: zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com

AMY K. DODENHOFF **Correspondent Name:**

1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYME-032C02US 322002-2105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY K. DODENHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy K. Dodenhoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017	

PATENT REEL: 041623 FRAME: 0418 504278390

Total Attachments: 2

source=SYME_032_C02US_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SYME_032_C02US_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041623 FRAME: 0419

Assignment

We, Stéphane Delaloye, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Grundstrasse 5, CH-8180 Búlach, Switzerland; Jacques Essinger, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Impasse de Coulet 74, CH-1162 St-Prex, Switzerland; Jean-Luc Hefti, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Coteau des Ifs 23, CH-1400 Cheseaux-Noréaz, Switzerland; Youssef Biadillah, a citizen of Morroco, residing at 14 Lamartine, CH-1203, Geneva, Switzerland; Luc Mantanus, a citizen of Belgium, residing at Cotes de la Bourdonnette 8, CH-1007, Lausanne, Switzerland; and Fabien Lombardi, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin du Platane 7, CH-1008, Prilly, Switzerland; the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to SYMETIS SA, with offices at Chemin de la Venoge 11, CH-1024 Ecublens, Switzerland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

- (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in any and all of,
- PCT/EP2013/000893, filed via the European Patent Office on March 25, 2013;
- U.S. Patent Application 13/839,357, filed with the U.S. Patent Office on March 15, 2013;
- including any and all patents and patent applications claiming benefit thereof, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions of such patents and applications, and any substitute applications therefor;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on said utility application or on any continuation or divisional applications thereof in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 13/07/2015	30ells-
	Signature of: Stéphane Delaloye
Date: Feb 24,2015	
	Signature of: Jacques Essinger
Date: Fchnoory 13th 2015	1 2 W
	Signature of: Jean-Luc Hefti
Date: [66/434 13th 2015	
	Signature of: Youssef Biadillah
Date: <u>Fel 13th 2015</u>	- Embana
	Signature of: Luc Mantanus
Date: Fob 13th 2015	

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Eabien Lombardi